PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3927180

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CLAUS WUNSCH	06/03/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AC ROBOTICS S.A.	
Street Address:	45-47, ROUTE D'ARLON	
City:	LUXEMBOURG	
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG	
Postal Code:	1140	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6793084

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: bslonda@nmmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BRUCE S LONDA/NORRIS, MCLAUGHLIN & MARCUS, PA

Address Line 1: 875 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	101194-45
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRUCE S LONDA
SIGNATURE:	/bsl/
DATE SIGNED:	06/21/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=W248US Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503880531 REEL: 038967 FRAME: 0594

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration,

Claus WUNSCH, a citizen of Germany (hereinafter "Assignor") being the sole owner of the following United States patent:

US Patent No. 6,793,084, granted September 21, 2004, entitled "Collecting, Transporting and Storing Container"

hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto:

AC ROBOTICS S.A., a societe anonyme of Luxembourg, having an address at 45-47, route d'Arlon, 1140 Luxembourg, Luxembourg

(hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said Letters Patent, along with any reissue or reexamination certificates thereof; to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor

Date: x 03.06.2016

Name: Claus WUNSCH

PATENT REEL: 038967 FRAME: 0595

RECORDED: 06/21/2016